June 1, 2022 (10) 10.00 10.00 Cash Transfer to

Kunal Atul Bora

-0.00 0.00

December 5,

2022

19,92,000 10.00 45.00 Other Than

Cash

Loan to Equity  13.30 9.50

December 9,

2022

(2,15,000) 10.00 10.00 Cash Transfer to

Prafful Agarwal

-1.44 -1.03

December 15,

2022

96,52,875 10.00 0.00 Other Than

Cash

Bonus Issue 64.46 46.02

Total 1,35,14,025   90.24 64.43

Date of

Allotment /

Transfer

Number

of Equity

Shares

Face

Value

(₹)

Issue /

Acquisiti

on

/

Transfer

Price (₹)

Consideration Nature of Issue % of pre-

Issue

equity

share

capital

% of post

Issue

equity

share

capital

June 1, 2022 10 10.00 10.00 Cash Transfer from

Karan Atul Bora

0.00 0.00

December 15,

2022

25 10.00 0.00 Consideration

Other than

Cash

Bonus

Allotment

0.00 0.00

Total 35   0.00 0.00

76

• All the shares held by our Promoters, were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such shares.

b) The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth below:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of

Shares

%

Holding

No. of

Shares

%

Holding

A) Promoters

1 Mr. Karan Atul Bora 1,35,14,025 90.24 1,35,14,025 64.43

2 Mr. Kunal Atul Bora 35 0.00 35 0.00
Total (A) 1,35,14,060 90.24 1,35,14,060 64.43

B) Promoter Group

1 Mr. Ajit Trimbakkar 3,85,000 2.57 3,85,000 1.84

2 Ms. Kavita Arjun Karwasra 50,000 0.33 50,000 0.24

3 Mr. Manoj Karwasara 50,000 0.33 50,000 0.24

4 Mr. Kamlesh M. Gandhi 50,000 0.33 50,000 0.24

5 Mr. Gaurang N. Patel 50,000 0.33 50,000 0.24
Total (B) 5,85,000 3.91 5,85,000 2.79

Promoter and Promoter Group (A+B) 1,40,99,060 94.15 1,40,99,060 67.22

13. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription of shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Sr. No. Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in ₹)

1. Mr. Karan Atul Bora 1,35,14,025 8.59

2. Mr. Kunal Atul Bora 35 2.86

14. We have 13 (Thirteen) Shareholders as on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus

15. We hereby confirm that

• Except as stated below, there has been no acquisition, sale or transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters, Promoter

Group, Directors and their immediate relatives in the last 6 months preceding the date of filing of this Red Herring

Prospectus:

Date of

Allotment

/ Transfer

Name of

Shareholder

No. of Equity

Shares allotted

/ Transferred /

Acquired

% of

Pre-

Issue

Capital

Subscribed /

Acquired /

Transfer

Category of Allottees

(Promoters /